
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 02/10/23

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 677,315
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 711,180

1 02/08/23 Wed $19,769,974 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,800,000 1.853 3.3% 3.3% 3rd Payment 746,739

2 02/11/23 Sat $22,490,657 $34,946,848 $34,000,000 $17,900,000 1.895 3.8% 7.0% 4th Payment 784,076
3 02/13/23 Mon $15,618,927 $45,012,066 $45,000,000 $23,700,000 1.895 2.6% 9.4% 5th Payment 823,280

-2.27% -60.00% 4 02/15/23 Wed $19,322,054 $57,463,670 $76,000,000 $40,100,000 1.895 3.3% 12.4% 6th Payment 864,444
19.76% -11.44% 5 02/18/23 Sat $26,934,826 $74,821,131 $93,000,000 $49,100,000 1.895 4.5% 16.3% 7th Payment 907,666

-12.00% -12.00% 6 02/20/23 Mon $13,744,656 $83,678,523 $102,000,000 $53,800,000 1.895 2.3% 18.3% 8th Payment 953,050
1.24% 1.24% 7 02/22/23 Wed $19,561,454 $96,284,402 $73,000,000 $38,522,427 1.895 3.3% 21.0% 9th Payment 1,000,702
5.05% 5.05% 8 02/25/23 Sat $28,295,035 $114,518,414 $85,000,000 $44,900,000 1.895 4.7% 24.7% 10th Payment 1,050,737
2.85% 2.85% 9 02/27/23 Mon $14,136,378 $123,628,242 $90,000,000 $47,500,000 1.895 2.4% 26.5% 11th Payment 1,103,274
2.81% 2.81% 10 03/01/23 Wed $20,111,914 $136,588,851 $99,000,000 $52,200,000 1.895 3.4% 29.0% 12th Payment 1,158,438

12.00% 12.00% 11 03/04/23 Sat $31,690,439 $157,010,944 $112,000,000 $59,100,000 1.895 5.3% 32.7% 13th Payment 1,216,360
10.00% 10.00% 12 03/06/23 Mon $15,550,016 $166,262,067 $124,000,000 $65,400,000 1.895 2.6% 34.5% 14th Payment 1,277,178
13.00% 13.00% 13 03/08/23 Wed $22,726,462 $179,184,889 $133,000,000 $70,200,000 1.895 3.8% 37.0% 15th Payment 1,341,037
6.00% 6.00% 14 03/11/23 Sat $33,591,865 $198,286,045 $147,000,000 $77,600,000 1.895 5.6% 40.5% 16th Payment 1,408,088
6.36% 6.36% 15 03/13/23 Mon $16,538,997 $207,690,523 $156,000,000 $82,300,000 1.895 2.8% 42.2% 17th Payment 1,478,493
5.26% 5.26% 16 03/15/23 Wed $23,921,874 $221,293,086 $167,000,000 $88,100,000 1.895 4.0% 44.5% 18th Payment 1,552,417
3.53% 3.53% 17 03/18/23 Sat $34,777,658 $241,068,512 $181,000,000 $95,500,000 1.895 5.8% 47.7% 19th Payment 1,630,038
4.86% 4.86% 18 03/20/23 Mon $17,342,793 $250,930,048 $195,000,000 $102,900,000 1.895 2.9% 49.2% 20th Payment 1,711,540
6.00% 6.00% 19 03/22/23 Wed $25,357,187 $265,348,764 $206,000,000 $108,700,000 1.895 4.2% 51.4% 21st Payment 1,797,117

15.00% 15.00% 20 03/25/23 Sat $39,994,307 $288,090,505 $222,000,000 $117,200,000 1.895 6.6% 54.6% 22nd Payment 1,886,973
14.47% 14.47% 21 03/27/23 Mon $19,852,295 $299,786,936 $231,000,000 $121,900,000 1.895 3.3% 56.1% 23rd Payment 1,981,322
8.45% 8.45% 22 03/29/23 Wed $27,499,869 $317,362,373 $246,000,000 $129,800,000 1.895 4.6% 58.1% 24th Payment 2,080,388
3.27% 3.27% 23 04/01/23 Sat $41,302,121 $343,552,823 $268,000,000 $141,400,000 1.895 6.8% 61.0% 25th Payment 2,184,407
1.00% 1.00% 24 04/03/23 Mon $20,050,818 $356,014,956 $288,000,000 $152,000,000 1.895 3.4% 62.3% 26th Payment 2,293,628

12.00% 12.00% 25 04/05/23 Wed $30,799,853 $375,204,789 $302,000,000 $159,400,000 1.895 5.1% 64.2% 27th Payment 2,408,309
10.99% 10.99% 26 04/08/23 Sat $45,841,224 $404,279,004 $325,000,000 $171,500,000 1.895 7.5% 66.9% 28th Payment 2,528,724
11.35% 11.35% 27 04/10/23 Mon $22,326,585 $418,414,948 $348,000,000 $183,600,000 1.895 3.7% 68.2% 29th Payment 2,655,161
15.20% 15.20% 28 04/12/23 Wed $35,481,431 $440,904,159 $370,000,000 $195,300,000 1.895 5.9% 70.1% 30th Payment 2,787,919
17.00% 17.00% 29 04/15/23 Sat $53,634,232 $474,899,174 $400,000,000 $211,100,000 1.895 8.8% 72.7%
30.00% 30.00% 30 04/17/23 Mon $29,024,561 $493,249,013 $421,000,000 $222,200,000 1.895 4.8% 74.0% Total 45,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 04/19/23 Wed $53,222,146 $526,922,945 $454,000,000 $239,600,000 1.895 8.7% 76.3%
45.00% 45.00% 32 04/22/23 Sat $77,769,636 $576,215,716 $515,000,000 $271,800,000 1.895 12.5% 79.2%
8.88% 8.88% 33 04/24/23 Mon $31,601,942 $596,245,993 $363,000,000 $191,556,728 1.895 5.3% 80.3%

12.65% 12.65% 34 04/26/23 Wed $59,954,748 $634,247,143 $378,000,000 $199,500,000 1.895 9.8% 82.2%
10.12% 10.12% 35 04/29/23 Sat $85,639,923 $688,528,343 $400,000,000 $211,100,000 1.895 13.6% 84.7%
20.00% 20.00% 36 05/01/23 Mon $37,922,331 $712,564,674 $416,000,000 $219,500,000 1.895 6.3% 85.6%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/03/23 Wed $86,934,385 $767,666,343 $441,000,000 $232,700,000 1.895 13.8% 87.6%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/06/23 Sat $114,149,453 $840,017,753 $500,000,000 $263,900,000 1.895 17.7% 89.8%
20.00% 20.00% 39 05/08/23 Mon $45,506,797 $868,861,351 $540,000,000 $285,000,000 1.895 7.5% 90.6%
99.70% 99.70% 40 05/10/23 Wed $173,607,966 $978,899,383 $630,000,000 $332,500,000 1.895 25.7% 93.0%
70.00% 70.00% 41 05/13/23 Sat $194,054,071 $1,101,896,781 $730,000,000 $385,200,000 1.895 28.3% 95.0%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,600,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/10/2023


